

^
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23458/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in WP No.415/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.M.ANAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the respondent has shifted
his residence. Fresh notice to be issued. Dasti
granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER